Pinellas
(ounty

DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: Post Idalia Emergency Shore Stabilization

CONTRACT NO: 24-00001-E

AGREEMENT DATE: September 19, 2023

OWNER: Pinellas County

CONTRACTOR: Waterfront Property Services LLC DBA Gator Dredging

DESCRIPTION:

1. Increase the Agreement by $3,878,660.00
REASON FOR CHANGE:

Based on evaluation of the dune template, projects limits and site visit, additional funds are needed for the

Pass-a-Grille Segment.

AGREEMENT PRICE:
Original Agreement Amount: $ 6,080,977.16
Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $ 3,878,660.00

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $9,959,637.16

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase
) 4
%



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

By:

Barry A. Burton
County Administrator

Date:

CONTRACTOR:

/y/ﬂf)@/ﬁlz

Q///a/h J. 4,..,4/10,///

Type/Print Name and Title / /

/V»{’/M




)7

91°,£9'656'6 $ Jjunowly joesjuo) pasiAdy |ejoL

pues Jo NOL 0} sidjal 0100 wa}] .,

00'099°8.8°‘¢ $ I# 0D TV1O0l (9100 NYH.L 6000 SW3LI INIT) 40 LNNOWV 1V.LOL
00°000°2GE $ [oo00026E ¢ v3 | 9||u9-E-SSed - 9ouemolly 9100
00 ¥59'LYL $[o0vsolvL  $ ST | S||uS-e-ssed - uoneziiqowaq G100
00°000'St $ | 000005°2 $ v3 9 a||D-e-ssed - Jaysdwn( Ao oy Jad jeroway sugag 100
00°000'G $ [ 0000z $ Ava 5T 9||UD-B-SSBd - DULONUO BHNL €8S €100
00°008°0% $]100¢2E9’L $ AvVd 14 9||uD-B-SSkd - J|Ing-SY @ JNOAET - ASAINS 2100
00°000°€9 $ [00'sz9'T $ YH (24 3|luS-e-ssed - swi] Ag puels - Aejeg 1100
00050'€86'Z ¢ | €zs8 $ NOL 000'GE 9||lID-B-SSBd - UOKONAJSUOD dung 0100
00°9G1'8¥C $[ooosi'srz ¢ ST L 9||US-E-SSed - UONeZIIQON 6000
L# JopiO abueyd

[ejol 30D Jun jun pig Anuenp uonduasag way|

juawbag 9||D-e-ssed :L# ¥IAUO IDONVHO

pues Jo NOL 03 siajal ¢000 W «

91'2.6'080‘9 $ pig |ejoL (8000 NYHL 1000 SW3LI INIT) 40 LNNOWYV TV.LOL
/9¥8¢'618 $].9¥8¢'618 $ V3 3 aduemojly 8000
29'89/'/G1 $]2989/°/GL $ S 3 uoijezjjigowsqg /000
00°000'SZ $100005'2$ Y3 ol Ja)sdwin Ad Oy Jad |eAoway sligag 9000
00°00t'L $ | 00°002$ Avd LE Buliojuoly 8N B3S 5000
00'¥8€'09 $]002e9'L$ Avd A }Ing-sy @ InoAeT - AaAIng 4000
00°000°€9 $100629'¢$ dH |44 awi] Ag puejs- Aejad €000
00°00S'GLS'V $11c06$ NOL 000°'0S uononiisuod aung 2000
/8'6£5'28¢€ $]/868528¢ § S S uoneziiqoly 1000

pig oseg |

_a_—ow umonnv jun jyun p'g Anuenp uonduasaqg way

3-10000-¥Z "ON }2ei3U0) Juawbag pue|s| ainseal] - }oafoid uonezijiqels aioys Asuabiaw3 eijep| 3sod




