
 
 
 
 

      
 
 
 

 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone:  (727) 464-3311 

FAX:  (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase 

 

 

 
 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
 
 
 

PROJECT: Post Idalia Emergency Shore Stabilization 
 
CONTRACT NO:  24-00001-E 
 
AGREEMENT DATE:  September 19, 2023 
 
OWNER:   Pinellas County 
 
CONTRACTOR:  Waterfront Property Services LLC DBA Gator Dredging 
 
 
 
DESCRIPTION: 

1. Increase the Agreement by $1,196,830.00 
2. New Attachments: 

a. Attachment F – Revised Schedule of Values 
b. Attachment G – MOT Staging and Access Plans as permitted by the City 
c. Attachment H – Upham Beach Signed and Sealed Drawings 

 
REASON FOR CHANGE: 
Based on evaluation of the dune template, projects limits and site visit, additional funds are needed for the 
Upham Beach Segment.   
 
AGREEMENT PRICE: 
 

Current Agreement Amount:   $16,874,592.16 
 
 Increase due to Change Order No. 3:  $  1,196,830.00 
 
 Final Revised Agreement Amount:  $18,071,422.16 
 
 
  

http://www.pinellascounty.org/purchase


 
 
Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if 
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement 
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or 
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to 
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 
 
 

   PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

  
by and through its County 
Administrator 

    
  

By: 
 

    

   
Barry A. Burton 
County Administrator 

    
  

Date: 
 

    
    
    
    
    
    
   
  CONTRACTOR: 
    
    
  By:  
    
    
  Type/Print Name and Title  
    

 

William J. Coughlin III, President

atykb24
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
October 12, 2023




