
 
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 

 
 
PROJECT: Post Idalia Emergency Shore Stabilization 
 
CONTRACT NO: 24-00001-E 
 
AGREEMENT DATE: September 19, 2023 
 
OWNER: Pinellas County 
 
CONTRACTOR: Waterfront Property Services LLC DBA Gator Dredging 
 
 
DESCRIPTION: 
1. Increase the Agreement by $10,342,190.00 
2. New Attachments: 

a. Attachment O - Revised Schedule of Values 
b. Attachment P – Staging and Access Plan 
c. Attachment Q – Indian Shores Segment Signed and Sealed Plans 
d. Attachment R – Federal Grant Requirements applied to Indian Shores, Madeira Beach, and 
Indian Rocks segments; includes Davis-Bacon Wage Table.  

 
REASON FOR CHANGE: 
Based on evaluation of the dune template, projects limits and site visit, additional funds are needed for the 
Indian Shores Segment. 
  
AGREEMENT PRICE: 
 
Current Agreement Amount:    $25,978,842.16 
 
Increase due to Change Order No. 6:  $10,342,190.00 
 
Final Revised Agreement Amount:  $36,321,032.16 
  



atykb13
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
December 13, 2023




