
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 

PROJECT: Post Idalia Emergency Shore Stabilization 

CONTRACT NO: 24-00001-E 

AGREEMENT DATE: September 19, 2023 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Waterfront Property Services LLC DBA Gator Dredging 

DESCRIPTION: 
The sole purpose of this Change Order No. 7 is to allocate an additional $958,867.88 to Pinellas County 
Contract No. 24-00001-E, as amended.  This $958,867.88 is not allocated to a specific task or tasks; rather 
this $958,867.88 may fund any tasks that are authorized under the Original Agreement or any of Change 
Order No.’s 1 through 6.  However, for Gator to be eligible to receive payment for any such task, Pinellas 
County Coastal Coordinator Dr. John Bishop or his designee must provide Gator with separate and 
express written approval for any such task.     

REASON FOR CHANGE: 
Additional easements received on Indian Rocks Beach and Indian Shores, overruns on Belleair Beach, 
addition of plantings and waterings, regrading of accesses pre and post winter storm.  

AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Current Agreement Amount:   $36,321,032.16 

Increase due to Change Order No. 7:         958,867.88 

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $37,279,900.04 



atykb13
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
March 4, 2024




